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Department:          Parts &Service 
Section:              Provider Directory 
Effective Date:       03/17/21 
Supersedes:          02/04/21 

PROVIDER DIRECTORY 

Corporate Headquarters 
 

 
UD Trucks North America, Inc. 
9500 North Royal Lane 
Suite 110  
Irving, TX 75063  
 
Service & Warranty 
 Phone:  (336) 291-5237  
 
Parts Support  
 Phone:  (972) 870-5421 

www.udistore.com 
 
Email 

info@udtrucksna.com 
 
Website 

www.udtrucksna.com 
 
 

Nationwide Providers 
 

ARIZONA 
Arizona Commercial Truck Sales, LLC 
(856) 
2560 E. Main St. 
Mesa, AZ  85213 
(Phoenix Metro Area) 
Phone:  (480) 833-2200 
www. azcommercialtrucks.net 
 

Arizona Truck Center, LLC dba 
Vanguard Truck Center of Tucson (91J) 

1111 E. Benson Highway 
Tucson, AZ 85713 
Phone :  (520) 791-0300 
 

CALIFORNIA 
C & M Motors (732) 

1902 Via Centre Road 
Vista, CA  92081 
Phone:  (760) 940-1406 
 

C & M Motors (782) 

904 Roosevelt Avenue 
National City, CA  91950 
Phone:  (619) 474-8971 

 
UAG Cerritos 1, LLC dba 
Penske Chevrolet  (163) 

18605 Studebaker Road 
Cerritos, CA 90703 
Phone:  (562) 924-1676 
 

 
 

Rush Truck Centers of California (841) 
15463 Valley Blvd. 
Fontana, CA 92335 
Phone:  (909) 829-2200 
Toll Free:  (800) 905-7383 
 

Ry-Den Truck Center, Inc. (672) 
2482 Foundry Park Ave. 
Fresno, CA  93706 
Phone:  (559) 441-7667 
 

SSMB Pacific Holding Co./ 
dba NorCal Kenworth-Bay Area (766) 

1755 Adams Avenue 
San Leandro, CA  94577 
Phone :  (510) 836-6100 
www.norcalkw.com 

 
Suburban Motors Inc./ dba Future Ford 
(343) 
4625 Madison Avenue 
Sacramento, CA  95841 
Phone:  (916) 331-7600 
Parts:  (800) 541-2730 
www.suburbanford.com 
 
Tom’s Truck Center (278) 

Parts Location: 
13443 E. Freeway Dr. 
Santa Fe Springs, CA  90670 
Parts:  (714) 835-1978 
Toll Free:  (800) 238-9308  
 
Service location: 
936 E. 3rd Street 
Santa Ana, CA  92701 
Phone:   (714) 835-1978 
www.ttruck.com 
 

COLORADO 
Westfall O'Dell of Colorado/ 
dba Volvo of Denver (114) 

7250 E. 56th Street 
Commerce City, CO 80022 
Phone:  (303) 289-4707  
 

CONNECTICUT 
Gabrielli Truck Sales of CT, LLC (826) 

277 New Park Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06106  
Phone:  (860) 570-7060 
 
 
 
 

 

Allegiance Trucks (115) 

1001 Wordin Avenue 
Bridgeport, CT  06605 
Phone:  (203) 336-5387 
 

Allegiance Trucks (737) 

1 Turkey Plain Road 
Bethel, CT  06801 
Phone:  (203) 778-2886 
 

FLORIDA 
Fleet Maintenance of South Florida  

1117 53rd Court 
West Palm Beach, FL  33407 
Phone:  (561) 881-1380 
www.fleetwpb.com 
 

Messina Truck Center (116) 

4306 E. Columbus Drive 
Tampa, FL  33605 
Phone:  (813) 623-1113 
www.messinatruckcenter.com 
 

Rechtien International Trucks, Inc. (338)  

7227 N.W. 74th Ave. 
Miami, FL  33166 
Phone:  (305) 888-0111 
www.rechtien.internationaltrucks.com 

Rush Truck Centers of Florida (845)  

2424 John Young Parkway 
Orlando, FL 32804 
Phone:  (407) 292-3515 

Stover Sales, Inc. (847)  

324 Dennard Ave. 
Jacksonville, FL  32254 
Phone:  (904) 696-3496 
www.stoversalesinc.com 
 
GEORGIA 
Rush Truck Centers of Georgia (160) 
2500 Button Gwinnett Drive 
Atlanta, GA  30340 
Phone:  (770) 925-8541 
 

ILLINOIS 
Gateway Industrial Power (860) 
921 Fournie Lane 
Collinsville, IL  62234 
Phone:  (618) 345-0123 
www.gipower.com/trucks 
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M & K Quality Truck (171) 

7900 Bulldog Dr. 
Summit, IL 60501 
Phone:  (708) 594-5151 
www.mkqualitytrucksales.com 
 
INDIANA 
Exco, Inc./ dba Michiana Truck Center 
(820) 
3610 Deahl Court 
South Bend, IN  46628 
Phone:  (574) 277-7300 
www.michianatrucks.com 
 
LOUISIANA 
Eagle Truck Center, LLC (137)  
1301 Ockley Drive 
Shreveport, LA  71108 
Phone:  (318) 865-4767 
www.eagletruckllc.com 
 

MARYLAND 
Chesapeake Ford Truck Sales, Inc. (734) 

8540 Pulaski Highway 
Baltimore, MD  21237 
Phone:  (410) 682-4000 
www.chesapeaketruck.com 
 

King Buick GMC (861) 
16200 Frederick Road 
Gaithersburg, MD 20877 
Phone:  (301) 948-9111 
 

MASSACHUSETTS 
Ballard Truck Center  (158) 
1 Mack Drive 
Avon, MA 02322 
Phone:  (508) 559-0771 
www.ballardtrucks.com 
 

Ballard Truck Center  (838) 
442 Southwest Cutoff 
Worcester, MA  01604 
Phone:  (508) 753-1403 
www.ballardtrucks.com 

 
G & S Industrial, Inc. (857) 
4 Linseed Road 
West Hatfield, MA 01088 
Phone:  (413) 247-9631 
www.gsindustrial.com 
 
Northeast Truck Service  (784) 

147 Marston St. 
Lawrence, MA  01841 
Phone:  (978) 689-9001 
www.northeasttruckservices.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rick Piermarini, Inc. 
/ dba Ricky's Sales & Service  (867)    

260 New Lancaster Road 
Leominster, MA  01453 
Phone:  (978) 534-0120 
www.rickstrucks.com  
 
MINNESOTA 
Nuss Truck Group, Inc./ dba 
Nuss Truck & Equipment (130) 
2195 W. County Road, C-2 
Roseville, MN 55113 
Phone:  (651) 633-4810 
www.nussgrp.com 
 

MISSOURI 
Westfall Volvo & GMC Trucks, Inc.  (876)    

3915 N.E. Randolph Road 
Kansas City, MO  64161 
Phone:  (816) 455-7262 
www.westfallgmc.com 
 
NEBRASKA 
RDO Truck Center Co. (175) 

13924 Valley Ridge Dr.  
Omaha, NE 68138 
Phone:  (402) 331-7700  
 

NEW JERSEY 
Bergey's Trucks, Inc. (135) 

7255 N. Crescent Blvd.  
Pennsauken, NJ  08110  
Phone:  (856) 662-7601 
www.bergeystruckcenters.com 
 

Circle UD Trucks (835) 

641 Shrewsbury Ave. 
Shrewsbury, NJ  07702 
Phone:  (732) 741-3145 
www.circleauto.com 

 
Giancola Motor Car Corp. (822) 

485 Main Street 
Spotswood, NJ  08884 
Phone:  (732) 251-4422 

 
Metropolitan Truck Sales, Inc. (731) 

1121 NJ-88 
Lakewood, NJ  08701 
Phone:  (732) 901-3100 
www.metropolitantrucksales.com 
 
Scheeler UD Trucks (485) 

394-400 Oak Street 
Passaic, NJ  07055 
Phone :  (973) 777-7172 
www.scheelerudtrucks.com 
 
 
 
 
 

NEW YORK 
Albany Truck Sales, LLC (101)  

90 Harts Lane 
Albany, NY  12204 
Service:  (518) 449-2926 
Parts:  (518) 434-2177 
www.albanytrucksonline.com 
 

Capo Brothers, Inc.  (685) 

1971 Lakeland Ave. 
Ronkonkoma, NY  11779 
Phone:  (631) 471-1971 
www.capobrothers.com 
 

Conway Volvo Truck and Bus (173) 

2654 West Henrietta Road 
Rochester, NY  14623 
Phone:  (585) 424-1250 
www.conwayvolvotruckandbus.com 
 

Gabrielli Truck Sales, Ltd. (872) 

880 South Oyster Bay Road 
Hicksville, NY  11801 
Phone:  (516) 931-7915 
 

Gabrielli Truck Sales, Ltd. (788) 

153-20 South Conduit Ave. 
Jamaica, NY  11434 
Phone:  (718) 977-7348 
www.gabriellitruck.com 
 

Jim Reed's Truck Sales, Inc. (769) 
5742 Albany Post Road 
Cortlandt Manor, NY  10567 
Phone:  (914) 737-0707 
www.jimreedtrucks.com 
 

Metropolitan Truck Sales, Inc. (358) 

362 Kingsland Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY  11222 
Phone:  (718) 391-5300 
 

Milea Truck Sales Corporation (738) 

885 East 149th Street 
Bronx, NY  10455 
Phone:  (718) 292-6200 
Sales:  (718) 396-0800 
www.mileaautogroup.com 

 
Swift Road Associates, LLC/ 
dba Utica Truck Sales (104) 
9411 River Road, Route 49 
Marcy, NY 13403 
Phone:  (315) 733-4631 
www.uticatrucksonline.com 
 

Triple Cities Acquisitions  (824) 

76 Frederick St. 
Binghamton, NY  13901 
Phone:  (607) 723-7481 
www.cookbrothersco.com 
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NORTH CAROLINA 
Modern Chevrolet  (752) 

2616 Alamance Road 
Burlington, NC  27215 
Phone:  (336) 229-5501 
www.modernchevyofburlington.com 
 

TranSource, Inc. (167)  
8808 Midway West Rd. 
Raleigh, NC 27616 
Phone (919) 782-8785  
www.transourcetrucks.com 
 

W & M Truck Clinic, Inc./ dba 
UD Trucks of Charlotte (552) 

4612 Wilkinson Blvd. 
Charlotte, NC  28208 
Parts:  (704) 394-2358 
www.wmtruck.com 
 

NORTH DAKOTA 
RDO Truck Center Co. (142) 
3401 38th Street South 
Fargo, ND  58104 
Phone:  (701) 282-5400 
www.rdotruckcenter.com 
 

RDO Truck Center Co. (165) 
3020 Vermont Ave. 
Bismarck, ND 58504 
Phone:  (701) 557-9240 
 

OHIO 
C.W. DeMary Service, Inc. (696) 

1055 Dublin Rd. 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Phone:  (614) 486-9603 

 
S & S Truck Sales, Inc.  (154) 

2600 St. Johns Road  
Lima, OH 45804  
Phone:  (419) 228-2211  
www.ssvolvo.com 

 
OREGON 
DSU Peterbilt & GMC, Inc. (812) 

4810 North Basin Ave. 
Portland, OR 97217 
Phone :  (800) 556-4998 
www.dsutrucks.com 
 

FMI Truck Sales & Service (833) 

8305 N.E. Martin Luther King Blvd. 
Portland, OR  97211 
Phone:  (503) 286-2800 
www.fmitrucks.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PENNSYLVANIA 
Bentley Truck Services, Inc. (829) 

7777 Essington Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA  19153 
Phone:  (215) 937-1044 
www.bentleytruckservices.com 

 
Bucks County International  (361) 

134 Old Oxford Valley Road 
Langhorne, PA  19047 
Parts Phone:  (267) 397-4006 
www.buckscountyinternational.com 

 
Earthborne Equipment & Service Co. 
(157) 
100 Titus Ave 
Warrington, PA 18976 
Phone (215) 343-2000 
www.earthborneinc.com 

 
G.L. Sayre, Inc.  (319) 

120 Industrial Way 
Conshohocken, PA  19428 
Phone:  (800) 779-7917 
www.glsayre.com 
 

Legacy Truck Centers, Inc. (843) 

2141 Mt. Pleasant Rd. 
West Newton, PA  15089 
Phone: (724) 872-1200 
www.wwengine.com 
 

The Watt Business Group, Inc./ dba  
Tri-County Truck Center (873) 
1098 State Route 28/66 
Kittanning, PA 16201 
Phone:  (724) 548-1548 
www.tri-countytruckcenter.com 
 

Legacy Truck Centers, Inc. (758) 
4230 Industrial Rd. 
Harrisburg, PA  17110 
Phone:  (717) 238-6225 
www.wwengine.com 

 
Watt’s Truck Center, Inc. (145) 

8059 Route 22, Box 707 
New Alexandria, PA 15670 
Phone:  (724) 668-2201 
www.wattstruckcenter.com 

 
RHODE ISLAND 
Ballard Truck Center  (837) 

280 Scituate Avenue 
Johnston, RI  02919 
Phone:  (401) 821-4800 
www.ballardtrucks.com 
 
 
 
 

 

TENNESSEE 
Chattanooga Truck Center, LLC (796) 

1716 Church Road 
Chattanooga, TN  37421 
Phone:  (423) 499-8791 
www.udtruckchattanooga.com 

 
Mack of Nashville, LLC (855) 
161 Charter Place 
Lavergne, TN  37086 
Phone:  (615) 793-5600 
www.mackcharlotte.com 

 
TEXAS 
Buddy Storbeck's Diesel Services (172) 

5611 Bicentennial Street 
San Antonio, TX 78219 
Phone:  (210) 661-8679  
 

Hayes Leasing Company, Inc./ dba  
Hayes UD Trucks of Houston (808) 

8455 I-45 North 
Houston, TX  77037 
Phone:  (281) 405-0950 
Toll Free:  (888) 576-3014 
www.hayestruckgroup.com 

 
John Wiesner, Inc. (113) 

1645 I-45 North 
Conroe, TX  77304 
Phone:  (936) 756-8161 
www.wiesnerauto.com 
 

Rush Truck Centers of Texas (844) 

16870 S. IH35 
Buda, TX  78610 
Phone:  (512) 312-1146 
www.rushtruckcenters.com 
 
Rush Truck Centers of Texas, L.P. (862) 

4200 Irving Blvd. 
Dallas, TX  75247 
Phone:  (214) 905-9212 
www.rushtruckcenters.com 
 

Smart’s Truck & Trailer Equipment, Inc. 
(146)  
4730 Washington Blvd.  
Beaumont, TX  77707 
Phone:  (409) 842-5110  

 

VERMONT 
Sheldon Trucks, Inc. (877) 

137 Ave. "A" 
Williston, VT  05495 
(Burlington Metro Area, Near Airport) 
Phone:  (802) 658-3314 
www.sheldontrucks.com 
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VIRGINIA 
Colonial Truck Sales, Inc. (125)  
11430 Air Park Road 
Ashland, VA  23005 
(Richmond metro area) 
Phone:  (804) 798-7242 
www.colonialtruck.com 
 

Powell's Truck & Equipment (553) 

13260 Wards Road 
Lynchburg, VA  24501 
Phone:  (434) 821-5935 
www.powellstruck.com 
 

Tidewater Mack, Inc. (368) 

301 Bulldog Dr. 
Chesapeake, VA  23320 
Phone:  (757) 547-7151 
www.macktrucks.com/tidewatermackinc 

 
WASHINGTON 
Don Small & Sons Oil Dist. Co./dba  
The Truck Shop (755) 
1702 E. Street N.E. 
Auburn, WA  98002 
Phone:   (253) 852-3827 
www.thetruckshop.net 

 
WISCONSIN 
Green Bay Truck Sales, LLC (859) 

2090 Mid Valley Drive 
DePere, WI  54115 
Phone:  (920) 338-8400 
www.krietegroup.com 
 

Milwaukee Truck Sales (858) 

4444 West Blue Mound Rd. 
Milwaukee, WI 53208 
Phone:  (414) 258-8484 
www.krietegroup.com/ 

 
PUERTO RICO 
M.A. Caribbean Corp. (806) 

Road #1, KM26.4 
Caguas, PR  00725 
P.O. Box 6120 
Caguas, PR  00726 
Phone:  (787) 747-1111 
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Alphabetical Index 
 

Provider…………………………….. State 
  
A 
Albany Truck Sales, LLC ............................. NY 
Arizona Commercial Trucks Sales, LLC.......AZ 
Allegiance Truck………………….…………...CT 
 
B 
Ballard Truck Center  ................................. .MA 
Ballard Truck Center ……………………..…..RI 
Bentley Truck Services, Inc. ......................... PA 
Bergey's Trucks, Inc. ...................................NJ 
Bucks County International………………….PA 
Buddy Storbeck’s Diesel Solutions………...TX 
 
C 
C & M Motors .............................................. CA 
Capo Brothers, Inc. ..................................... NY 
Chattanooga Truck Center, LLC………….. TN 
Chesapeake Ford Truck Sales Inc. ............. MD 
Circle UD Trucks .......................................... NJ  
Colonial Truck Sales, Inc. ............................VA 
Conway Volvo Truck and Bus……………….NY 
C.W. DeMary Service Inc. ........................... OH 
 
D 
Don Small & Sons Oil Dist. Co. .................. WA 
DSU Peterbilt & GMC, Inc. ......................... OR 
 
E 
Eagle Truck Center, LLC ............................ LA 
Earthborne Equipment & Service Co. ……. PA 
Exco, Inc. ...................................................... IN 
 
F 
Fleet Maintenance of South Florida ............ FL 
FMI Trucks Sales & Service ....................... OR 
Future Ford (dba) ....................................... CA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Provider…………………………….. State 
 
G 
G & S Industrial, Inc. ................................... MA  
Gabrielli Truck Sales of CT., LLC ................ CT 
Gabrielli Truck Sales, Ltd. .......................... NY 
Gateway Industrial Power………………….. IL 
Giancola Motor Car Corp. ........................... NJ 
G.L. Sayre, Inc. ............................................ PA 
Green Bay Truck Sales, LLC ....................... WI 
  
H 
Hayes UD Trucks of Houston (dba)…………TX 
 
 
J 
Jim Reed's Truck Sales Inc. …………………NY 
John Wiesner, Inc. ……………………………TX 
 
K 
King Buick GMC …………………………...…MD 
 
L 
Legacy Truck Centers …………….…………..PA 
 
M 
M.A. Caribbean Corp. ………………………  PR 
M & K Quality Trucks…………………………..IL 
Mack of Nashville, LLC ……………………… TN 
Mack Sales & Service of Harrisburg (dba) … PA 
Messina Truck Center....................................FL  
Metropolitan Truck Sales, Inc. ………………. NJ, NY 
Michiana Truck Center (dba) …………………IN 
Milea Truck Sales Corporation ……………… NY 
Milwaukee Truck Sales ………………………. WI 
Modern Chevrolet ………………………………NC 
 
N 
NorCal Kenworth-Bay Area (dba)……………CA  
Northeast Truck Service………………...…… MA 
Nuss Truck Group, Inc. .................................MN 
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Alphabetical Index 
 
Provider…………………………….. State 
 
P 
Penske Chevrolet (dba) ............................................. CA 
Powell’s Truck & Equipment ...................................... VA 
 
R 
RDO Truck Center Co...……................................... ND 
RDO Truck Center Co…………………………………NE 
Rechtien International Trucks, Inc. …..…………….. FL 
Ricky Piermarini, Inc. ……...................................... MA 
Ricky's Sales & Service (dba)……….………………. MA 
Rush Truck Center ………………............................ GA 
Rush Truck Center ..…………………..……….……. TX 
Rush Truck Center ..……………. …........................ CA 
Rush Truck Center ……………................................ FL 
Ry-Den Truck Center, Inc. ...................................... CA 

  
S 
S & S Truck Sales, Inc. ……………………………… OH 
Scheeler UD Trucks …………………………………. NJ 
Sheldon Trucks, Inc. ………………………………… VT 
Smart’s Truck & Trailer Equipment, Inc. ..…………. TX 

     SSMB Pacific Holding Co. Inc. ............................... CA 
Stover Sales, Inc. ……………………………………. FL 
Suburban Motors, Inc. ............................................ CA 
Swift Road Associates, LLC ................................... NY 

 
T 
The Truck Shop (dba)…………………….…………...WA 
The Watt Business Group, Inc. ............................... PA 
Tidewater Mack, Inc……………………………………VA 
Tom’s Truck Center…………………………………….CA 
TranSource, Inc………………………………………...NC 
Tri-County Truck Center (dba)………………………..PA 
Triple Cities Acquisitions, LLC………………………..NY 
 
U 
UD Trucks of Charlotte (dba) ...................... ……….NC 
Utica Truck Sales (dba) .............................. ……….NY 
  
 
 
 

 
 
 
Provider…………………………….. State 
 
V 
Vanguard Truck Center of Tucson (dba) …...AZ 
Volvo of Denver (dba).................................. CO 
 
W 
W & M Truck Clinic, Inc. ............................. NC 
Watt’s Truck Center, Inc. ............................ PA 
Westfall Volvo & GMC Trucks, Inc. ............ MO 
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Numerical Index 
 

ID  Provider Location 
101  Albany Truck Sales, LLC Albany, NY 
104  Utica Truck Sales (dba) Marcy, NY 
113  John Wiesner, Inc. Conroe, TX 
114  Volvo of Denver (dba) Commerce City, CO 
115  Allegiance Truck Bridgeport, CT 
116  Messina Truck Center Tampa, FL 
125 Colonial Truck Sales, Inc. Ashland, VA 
130  Nuss Truck & Equipment (dba) Roseville, MN 
135  Bergey's Trucks, Inc. Pennsauken, NJ 
137  Eagle Truck Center, LLC Shreveport, LA 
142  RDO Truck Center Co. Fargo, ND 
145  Watt’s Truck Center, Inc. New Alexandria, PA 
146  Smart’s Truck & Trailer Equipment, Inc. Beaumont, TX 
154  S & S Truck Sales, Inc.  Lima, OH 
157   Earthborne Equipment & Service Co. Warrington, PA 
158   Ballard Truck Center Avon, MA 
160   Rush Truck Centers, Doraville Atlanta, GA 
163   Penske Chevrolet (dba) Cerritos, CA 
165  RDO Truck Center, Co. Bismarck, ND 
167  TranSource, Inc. Raleigh, NC 
171   M & K Quality Trucks  Summit, IL 
172   Buddy Storbeck’s Diesel Services San Antonio, TX 
173   Conway Volvo Truck and Bus Rochester, NY 
175  RDO Truck Center Co. Omaha, NE 
278   Tom’s Truck Center  Santa Fe Springs, CA   
319   G.L. Sayre, Inc.  Conshohocken, PA   
338   Rechtien International Trucks, Inc.  Miami, FL    
343   Future Ford (dba)  Sacramento, CA    
358   Metropolitan Truck Sales, Inc. Brooklyn, NY    
361   Bucks County International  Langhorne, PA    
368   Tidewater Mack, Inc.  Chesapeake, VA   
485  Scheeler UD Trucks  Passaic, NJ    
552  UD Trucks of Charlotte (dba) Charlotte, NC 
553  Powell’s Truck & Equipment  Lynchburg, VA  
672  Ry-Den Truck Center, Inc.  Fresno, CA   
685   Capo Brothers, Inc.  Ronkonkoma, NY  
696   C.W. DeMary Service, Inc.  Columbus, OH  
729   Fleet Maintenance of South Florida  West Palm Beach, FL   
731   Metropolitan Truck Sales, Inc.  Lakewood, NJ    
732   C & M Motors, Inc.  Vista, CA    
734   Chesapeake Ford Truck Sales Inc.  Baltimore, MD   
737   Allegiance Truck  Bethel, CT    
738   Milea Truck Sales Corporation  Bronx, NY    



Page 8 of  8 

 

752   Modern Chevrolet  Burlington, NC    
755   The Truck Shop (dba)  Auburn, WA    
758   Legacy Truck Centers, Inc  Harrisburg, PA    
766   NorCal Kenworth (dba)  San Leandro, CA  
769  Jim Reed’s Truck Sales, Inc. Cortlandt Manor, NY 
782  C & M Motors, Inc National City, CA 
784   Northeast Truck Service  Lawrence, MA    
788   Gabrielli Truck Sales, Ltd.  Jamaica, NY    
796   Chattanooga Truck Center, LLC  Chattanooga, TN   
806 M.A. Caribbean Puerto Rico 
808 Hayes UD Trucks of Houston (dba) Houston, TX   
812  DSU Peterbilt & GMC, Inc.  Portland, OR  
820  Michiana Truck Center (dba)  South Bend, IN  
822  Giancola Motor Car Corp.  Spotswood, NJ 
824  Triple Cities Acquisitions, LLC  Binghamton, NY 
826  Gabrielli Truck Sales of CT., LLC  Hartford, CT 
829  Bentley Truck Services, Inc.  Philadelphia, PA   
833  FMI Truck Sales & Service  Portland, OR   
835   Circle UD Trucks  Shrewsbury, NJ   
837   Ballard Truck Center  Coventry, RI   
838   Ballard Truck Center  Worcester, MA   
841   Rush Truck Centers of California  Fontana, CA   
843   Legacy Truck Centers, Inc. West Newton, PA   
844   Rush Truck Centers of Texas  Buda, TX   
845   Rush Truck Centers of Florida  Orlando, FL   
847 Stover Sales, Inc.  Jacksonville, FL    
855 Mack of Nashville, LLC Lavergne, TN  
856 Arizona Commercial Truck Sales, LLC Mesa, AZ 
857 G & S Industrial, Inc. Hatfield, MA 
858 Milwaukee Truck Sales Milwaukee, WI 
859 Green Bay Truck Sales, LLC DePere, WI 
860 Gateway Industrial Power Collinsville, IL 
861 King Buick GMC Gaithersburg, MD 
862 Rush Truck Centers of Texas, L.P. Dallas, TX 
867  Ricky's Sales & Service (dba) Leominster, MA  
872 Gabrielli Truck Sales, Ltd. Hicksville, NY 
873 Tri-County Truck Center Kittanning, PA 
876  Westfall Volvo & GMC Trucks, Inc. Kansas City, MO 
877 Sheldon Trucks, Inc. Williston, VT 
91J Vanguard Truck Center of Tucson Tucson, AZ 

Numerical Index 
 

ID  Provider Location 


